
SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50401964 SAMRAJ BIR BIKRAM SHAHI 4.85 (Full Paying)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50400396 RANJU KUMARI SAHANI 4.82 (Full Paying)

2 50402056 ANU SAH 4.71 (Full Paying)

3 50400728 PUNSANG TAMANG 4.66 (Full Paying)

4 50400355 AMAN CHAUDHARY THARU 4.63 (Full Paying)

5 50402066 PRITAM TAMANG 4.63 (Full Paying)

6 50400338 AAYUSHA THAKURI 4.56 (Full Paying)

7 50400479 SNEHA GURUNG 4.55 (Full Paying)

8 50400139 PRABIN TIMALSINA 4.53 (Full Paying)

9 50402067 PRATIK TAMANG 4.51 (Full Paying)

10 50400279 SAJINA BHATTA 4.41 (Full Paying)

1 50402681 PUSHPA KUMARI THAKUR 4.31 (Full Paying)

2 50402041 SUBASH BOHARA 4.31 (Full Paying)

Institute : Nepali Army College of Health Sciences, Sanobharyang, Kathmandu

PASS LIST

Printed Date : 2025-08-22Program : Pharmacy

MERIT QUOTA

FULL PAYING QUOTA

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA FULL FEE PAYING RESULT REPORT - 2082



3 50400451 AVISHEK SUNUAR 4.3 (Full Paying)

4 50402058 SHRISTI BISHWAKARMA 4.3 (Full Paying)

5 50400367 BARSHA KUMARI 4.29 (Full Paying)

6 50400141 SUDIP CHAULAGAIN 4.26 (Full Paying)

7 50402060 ASHNEHA KUMARI 4.2 (Full Paying)

8 50400328 RAJESH BAHADUR SHAHI 4.13 (Full Paying)

9 50400145 EKATA SHRESTHA 4.13 (Full Paying)

10 50400287 MAHESH KIRAN ITANI 4.12 (Full Paying)

11 50400341 AAKASH GHALE 4.11 (Full Paying)

12 50403705 AAKRITI PURKUTI 4.1 (Full Paying)

13 50402510 JUNA TAMANG 4.1 (Target Group Full Paying)

14 50402061 BEAUTY KUMARI JAISWAL 4.07 (Full Paying)

15 50401672 SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR 4.07 (Target Group Full Paying)

16 50402059 ANKITA REGMI 4.04 (Full Paying)

17 50401544 RENUKA B.K. 4.03 (Full Paying)

18 50402102 SABINA KHATRI 4.02 (Full Paying)

19 50401554 RASMI MAHARJAN 4 (Full Paying)

20 50402054 SALIN SHRESTHA 3.99 (Target Group Full Paying)

21 50400971 SOYAM BASI 3.98 (Full Paying)

22 50402055 RASHAN BOHORA 3.97 (Target Group Full Paying)

23 50400360 KARISHMA BHATTA 3.8 (Full Paying)

24 50402064 BHIMRAJ SHAHI 3.75 (Target Group Full Paying)

25 50401662 AADITYA CHAMLING 3.74 (Full Paying)

26 50400811 BASANT CHAUDHAY 3.45 (Full Paying)



27 50401449 ROJINA SHRESTHA 3.05 (Full Paying)

28 50402063 SARITA GURUNG 2.37 (Full Paying)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402062 LOKENDRA KHATRI 4.53 (NAIHS Civil Scholarship)

2 50402108 SHAISTA PARWEEN 4.42 (NAIHS Civil Scholarship)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402057 DIPSON DHAMALA 4.56 (Regular Army JCO)

1 50402028 ANSHU KHATRI 4.32 (Regular Army JCO)

2 50402038 SADIKSHYA KC 4.25 (Regular Army JCO)

3 50402039 SALINA PAHARI 3.99 (Regular Army JCO)

4 50402040 ALISHA PARIYAR 3.84 (Regular Army JCO)

REGULAR ARMY OTHER RANK QUOTA

FOREIGNER QUOTA

NAIHS CIVIL SCHOLARSHIP QUOTA

REGULAR ARMY OFFICER QUOTA

REGULAR ARMY JCO QUOTA

PASS LIST



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402101 ANJANA BHUJEL 4.41 (Regular Army Other Rank)

2 50402052 PURNIMA KARKI 4.31 (Regular Army Other Rank)

1 50402044 BEBIKA BHUJEL 4.25 (Regular Army Other Rank)

2 50402042 SMRITI SHRESTHA 3.99 (Regular Army Other Rank)

3 50402053 DOLMA TAMANG 3.83 (Regular Army Other Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402687 KHUM ROKAHA 4.69 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50401814 BARSHA SAUD 4.61 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50402043 KINJAL DANGOL 4.38 (Retired Army All Rank)

1 50402068 SHRISTI K C 4.34 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50400111 DILMAYA THAPA MAGAR 4.33 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50402451 SAMIP BASNET 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

4 50400869 SANDESH RAJ GIRI 4.17 (Retired Army All Rank)

5 50402045 PRIYA DAHAL 4.13 (Retired Army All Rank)

6 50401798 JASMIN KAUCHA 4.08 (Retired Army All Rank)

7 50402029 BISHAL SINGH 4.02 (Retired Army All Rank)

8 50402065 BISHESTA KARKI 4 (Retired Army All Rank)

9 50402030 SIDDHIKA GURUNG 3.9 (Retired Army All Rank)

10 50402100 PRAPASA RANA 3.35 (Retired Army All Rank)

PASS LIST

RETIRED ARMY ALL RANK QUOTA

PASS LIST



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402068 SHRISTI K C 4.34 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50400111 DILMAYA THAPA MAGAR 4.33 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50402028 ANSHU KHATRI 4.32 (Regular Army JCO)

4 50402038 SADIKSHYA KC 4.25 (Regular Army JCO)

5 50402044 BEBIKA BHUJEL 4.25 (Regular Army Other Rank)

6 50402451 SAMIP BASNET 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

7 50400869 SANDESH RAJ GIRI 4.17 (Retired Army All Rank)

8 50402045 PRIYA DAHAL 4.13 (Retired Army All Rank)

9 50401798 JASMIN KAUCHA 4.08 (Retired Army All Rank)

10 50402029 BISHAL SINGH 4.02 (Retired Army All Rank)

11 50402065 BISHESTA KARKI 4 (Retired Army All Rank)

12 50402039 SALINA PAHARI 3.99 (Regular Army JCO)

13 50402042 SMRITI SHRESTHA 3.99 (Regular Army Other Rank)

14 50402030 SIDDHIKA GURUNG 3.9 (Retired Army All Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50402040 ALISHA PARIYAR 3.84 (Regular Army JCO)

2 50402053 DOLMA TAMANG 3.83 (Regular Army Other Rank)

HEROIC DEATH OR DEATH ON DUTY OR DISABLE QUOTA

RESERVED QUOTA FULL PAYING QUOTA

RESERVED QUOTA FULL PAYING QUOTA PASS LIST



3 50402100 PRAPASA RANA 3.35 (Retired Army All Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50403871 SUKRITI NEPALI 4.79 (Target Group Full Paying)

2 50401663 MINGMA YANJUM SHERPA 4.72 (Target Group Full Paying)

3 50402047 MUSKAN ANSARI 4.25 (Target Group Full Paying)

4 50402046 PRITHVI CHAUDHARY 4.22 (Target Group Full Paying)

1 50402510 JUNA TAMANG 4.1 (Target Group Full Paying)

2 50401672 SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR 4.07 (Target Group Full Paying)

3 50402054 SALIN SHRESTHA 3.99 (Target Group Full Paying)

4 50402055 RASHAN BOHORA 3.97 (Target Group Full Paying)

5 50402064 BHIMRAJ SHAHI 3.75 (Target Group Full Paying)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

TARGET GROUP FULL PAYING QUOTA

PASS LIST

CTEVT STAFF OR STAFF FAMILY QUOTA

TSLC QUOTA 

ARMY TSLC QUOTA

PASS LIST



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 MIKSAN SINJAPATI 4.76

९-१० Ĥाǒविधक धारले अÚयापन 
गरेको सोǑह काय[Đम वा सोǑह 
संकायको अǽ काय[Đममा माğ 
अÚयापन गन[ पाउने भएकोले रƧ 
गǐरएको छ । (NAIHS Civil 
Scholarship)

2 50401749 UNISHA PARIYAR 4.51
Symbol No. already 
registered! (Regular Army 
Other Rank)

3 50400325 APEKSHYA KARKI 4.44

9-10 Ĥाǒवधक धार अÚययन 
गरेका ǒवƭाथȸ ले आफुले पढेको 
ǒवषय वा संकायमा माğ आवेदन 
Ǒदन िमãने भएकोले तपाईको 
आवेदन रƧ भएको छ (Full 
Paying)

REJECTED APPLICANT


